## **Press Release**

## Vigilance Awareness Week 2023: CMD, IREDA administers Integrity Pledge to all employees



New Delhi, 30<sup>th</sup> October 2023

Shri Pradip Kumar Chairman and Managing Director of Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency Limited (IREDA), virtually administered the Integrity Pledge to all employees today, marking the commencement of 'Vigilance Awareness Week

2023' with the theme "Say No to Corruption; Commit to the Nation". The pledge ceremony was held at IREDA's Registered Office through hybrid mode in the presence of Dr. Bijay Kumar Mohanty, Director (Finance) and Shri Ajay Kumar Sahani, Chief Vigilance Officer.

During the ceremony, CMD, IREDA emphasized the significance of upholding the highest standards of integrity and ethics in the organization. He encouraged all employees to actively participate in the activities planned for Vigilance Awareness Week and continue to strictly follow a zero-tolerance policy towards corruption.

Throughout Vigilance Awareness Week, IREDA will conduct a series of informative and engaging activities aimed at enhancing vigilance awareness of and ethics. Workshops, seminars, competitions, and interactive sessions will be organized to educate employees and stakeholders on the importance of preventive vigilance in ensuring highest standards good governance.

The observance of Vigilance Awareness Week is not limited to IREDA's offices; the organization is committed to extending its efforts to create awareness in the broader community, emphasizing the vital role of vigilance in the nation's growth and development.



